
MBA3/Daily PROCESS DATE: 11/01/1997 
RUN DATE: Tuesday January-5-1999 AT 14:58:32 
OPERATOR ID: 9 PATH: D:\PREMIER\MBA3D\VGOB\ 

• ALLOCATION REPORT OPTIONS 

PLAN ....•.....•..•........• VGO VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 
PERIOD •...•.....•......•..• 1192 

BEGINNING DATE ....•.••... 11/01/1992 
ENDING DATE .......••..... 11/30/1992 
AS OF ..•...•.•..•.....••• No 

REPORT DATE .....••..•..••.. 
REPORT MESSAGE •..•..•.....• NOV 1992 
NUMBER OF SORT LEVELS ....•• 1 

LEVEL 1 .......••..••..••• SOCIAL SECURITY# 
CONTROL BREAK ......... No 
SORT ORDER Ascending 

REPORT OPTIONS 
PRINT DATES ...•.•••••••....•• Yes 
PRINT VESTING ••...•.•...••... Yes 
PRINT SALARY ••••••••....••... No 
PRINT TAX AGGREGATES •.•.••.•. No 
PRINT INVESTMENT ELECTIONS ..• No 
SUPPRESS ZERO FUNDS ......••.. Yes 
PRINT PAGE NUMBERS •..••••..•. No 
PRINT VESTED AMOUNT TOTALS .•• Yes 
PRINT FUND TOTALS .......•.... Yes 
PRINT SUBTOTALS .•.••••••...•• No 

•

INT FROZEN 86 AMOUNT •••.••• No 
INT FROZEN 88 401K VALUE •.• No 

PRINT PRIMARY STATUS ••••..••. Yes 
PRINT ADDRESS ..•.••..•••.•••• No 
PRINT COMMENT LINE 1 
PRINT COMMENT LINE 2 
PRINT COMMENT LINE 3 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

PRINT DIVISION ••.•...••.•.... No 
PRINT ALTERNATE KEY 1 ....•.•. No 
PRINT ALTERNATE KEY 2 •..•••.. No 
PRINT CASH .•..••.•••..•.•••.•• Yes 
SUPPRESS ZERO BEGIN & END •.... No 
PRINT PARTICIPANT RATE OF RETURN No 
PRINT SOURCE/FUND RATE OF RETURN No 
PRINT SOURCE RATE OF RETURN ••• No 
PRINT INVESTMENT PROGRAM FUNDS No 

VESTING DATE •••.••..•...••• 11/30/1992 

INCLUDE STATUS : 
ACTIVE ..••...•..•....• Yes 
INACTIVE .........••••• Yes 
TERMINATED .•••••.••... Yes 
SUSPENDED ••....••.•... Yes 
LEAVE OF ABSENCE .•...• Yes 
UNABLE TO LOCATE .•...• Yes 
NOT ELIGIBLE YET •.•... Yes 
RETIRED ...••....•.••.• Yes 
DECEASED ....••••.•..•. Yes 
NO DEFINITION •.•..•.•. Yes 
NO DEFINITION ...•.••.• Yes 
NO DEFINITION ••...•••• Yes 
TERM/DO NOT TEST •••.•. Yes 
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT ...• Yes 

IF PPF NOT AVAILABLE, ••.... 1201: USE PARTICIPANT FILE 
PARTICIPANTS PER PAGE •.•... 1 
MAX LINES PER PAGE •••..•••• 66 
MAX CHARACTERS PER LINE .••. 132 
FIRST PARTICIPANT .••.••••.• The first Participant 
LAST PARTICIPANT •....••••.• The last Participant 

~ETTLE DATE PRICE 

w. DETAILS 

DO NOT SPOOL TO FILE 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

NELY-7 01-25647200 TERMINATED 
CONOCO 

COALBETH METHANE 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 00/00/0000 DOS 00/00/0000 DOY 00!00!0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOB 00/00/0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

706.88 0.00 1.44 0.00 0.00 
706.88 0.00 1.44 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 708.32 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
706.88 0.00 1.44 0.00 0.00 

706.88 0.00 1.44 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 708.32 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

708.32 
708.32 

708.32 

708.32 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

NELW-6 01-45020100 TERMINATED 
CONOCO INC 

COALBED METHANE 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 00/00/0000 DOS 00/00/0000 DOW 00!00!0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOB 00/00/0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

983.11 0.00 1.88 0.00 0.00 
983.11 0.00 1.88 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 984.99 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
983.11 0.00 1.88 0.00 0.00 

983.11 0.00 1.88 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 984.99 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

984.99 
984.99 

984.99 

984.99 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

-----------------------

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

NELW-8 01-61519100 TERMINATED 
CONOCO INC 

COALBED METHANE 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 00/00/0000 DOS 00!00!0000 DOW 00!00!0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOB 00!00!0000 DOR 00/00!0000 NRD 00!00!0000 ERD 00!00!0000 

1172.80 0.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 
1172.80 0.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 1175.20 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
1172.80 0.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 

1172.80 0.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 1175.20 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

-0.00 
-0.00 

-0.00 

-0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

1175.20 
1175.20 

1175.20 

1175.20 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

SLW-3 01-66310100 TERMINATED 
CONOCO 

COALBED METHANE 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 00/00/0000 DOS 00/00/0000 DOW 00/00/0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOB 00/00/0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

1546.37 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 
1546.37 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 1548.87 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
1546.37 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 

1546.37 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 1548.87 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

1548.87 
1548.87 

1548.87 

1548.87 



---- -----------------------------

• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE· 
MENTS 

SLW-4 01·67540600 TERMINATED 
CONOCO INC 

COALBED METHANE 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 00/00/0000 DOS 00/00/0000 DOW 00/00/0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOS 00/00/0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

2118.05 0.00 4.34 0.00 0.00 
2118.05 0.00 4.34 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 2122.39 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

· FUND TOTALS · 
2118.05 0.00 4.34 0.00 0.00 

2118.05 0.00 4.34 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 2122.39 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

-0.00 
-0.00 

-0.00 

-0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

2122.39 
2122.39 

2122.39 

2122.39 



-------------------------

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

• BEGINNING RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE- TRANSFER FEE GAIN/LOSS ENDING 
BALANCE MENTS OF FUNDS EXPENSE BALANCE 

NELW-4 01-74025900 TERMINATED 
CONOCO INC. 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

DOP 00!00!0000 DOS 00!00!0000 DOW 00!00!0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOB 00!00!0000 DOR 00!00!0000 NRD 00!00!0000 ERD 00!00!0000 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 1370.77 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1371.30 
TOTAL 1370.77 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1371.30 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 1371.30 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 1370.77 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1371.30 

ACCOUNT 1370.77 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1371.30 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 1371.30 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

• 

• 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

---------------

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

NELW-5 01-79102200 TERMINATED 
CONOCO INC 

COALBED METHANE 

NO BOARD ORDER, RETURNED 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 00/00/0000 DOS 00/00/0000 DOW 00/00/0000 DOT 07/26/1993 
DOB 00!00!0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00!00!0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

308.20 0.00 0.63 0.00 0.00 
308.20 0.00 0.63 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 308.83 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
308.20 0.00 0.63 0.00 o.oo 

308.20 0.00 0.63 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 308.83 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

-0.00 
-0.00 

-0.00 

-0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

308.83 
308.83 

308.83 

308.83 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

CBM I S-13 92-0317-0195 ACTIVE 
OXY USA INC. 

OYNER # 1S 372-021036, 

372-021037 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 05/01/1992 DOS 10/20/1993 DOY 00/00/0000 DOT 00!00!0000 
DOB 00/00/0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

2943.08 0.00 1.29 0.00 0.00 
2943.08 0.00 1.29 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 2944.37 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
2943.08 0.00 1.29 0.00 0.00 

2943.08 0.00 1.29 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 2944.37 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

2944.37 
2944.37 

2944.37 

2944.37 



• 
ROYALTY INCOME 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

CBM I S-14 92-0317-0196 ACTIVE 
OWNER #'S 020217, 020279 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 05/01/1992 DOS 10/20/1993 DOW 00!00!0000 DOT 00/00/0000 
DOB 00!00!0000 DOR 00!00!0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00!00!0000 

1697.73 0.00 4.11 0.00 0.00 
1697.73 0.00 4.11 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 1701.84 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
1697.73 0.00 4.11 0.00 0.00 

1697.73 0.00 4.11 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 1701.84 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

-0.00 
-0.00 

-0.00 

-0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

1701.84 
1701.84 

1701.84 

1701.84 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

CBM I T-13 92-0317-0197 ACTIVE 
OWNER #'S 372-020275 

372-020276 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 05/01/1992 DOS 07/13/1993 DOW 00/00/0000 DOT 00/00/0000 
OOB 00/00/0000 DOR 00/00/0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

300.95 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 
300.95 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 301.10] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
300.95 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 

300.95 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 301.10 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

-0.00 
-0.00 

-0.00 

-0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

301. 10 
301.10 

301 . 10 

301.10 



• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

CBM I T-14/B 92-D317-0198 ACTIVE 
OXY USA 

COALBED METHANE 

TRACT 2 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 05/01/1992 DOS 08/31/1993 DOW 00!00!0000 DOT 00!00!0000 
DOB 00!00!0000 DOR 00!00!0000 NRD 00!00!0000 ERD 00!00!0000 

659.68 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 
659.68 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 660.02 ] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
659.68 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 

659.68 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 660.02 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

o.oo 
o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

660.02 
660.02 

660.02 

660.02 



------------------------------------

• 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 
TOTAL 

BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 

ACCOUNT 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

CBM I S-15 92-0721-0237 ACTIVE 
OXY USA INC. 

OTHER VGOB #92-1215-0307 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

DOP 07/01/1992 DOS 07/29/1993 DOW 00!00!0000 DOT 00!00!0000 
DOB 00!00!0000 DOR 00!00!0000 NRD 00/00/0000 ERD 00/00/0000 

73.75 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 
73.75 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 

[ VESTED PERCENT 100.0 AMOUNT 73.77] 
[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
73.75 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 

73.75 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 
[ TOTAL VESTED AMOUNT 73.77 ] 

[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

GAIN/LOSS 

-0.00 
-0.00 

-0.00 

-0.00 

ENDING 
BALANCE 

73.77 
73.77 

73.77 

73.77 



NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

• BEGINNING RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE- TRANSFER FEE GAIN/LOSS ENDING 
BALANCE MENTS OF FUNDS EXPENSE BALANCE 

GRAND TOTAL 

ROYALTY BONUS 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 0.00 165.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.45 
TOTAL 0.00 165.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.45 

[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

ROYALTY INCOME 
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 26739.68 0.00 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 26783.99 
TOTAL 26739.68 0.00 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 26783.99 

[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

WORKING INTEREST INCOME 
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

[ CASH: 0.00 ] 

- FUND TOTALS -
BENCHMARK GOVERNMENT SELECT 26739.68 165.45 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 26949.44 

ACCOUNT 26739.68 165.45 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 26949.44 
[ TOTAL CASH: 0.00 ] 

• 

• 



• 
- STATUS SUMMARY -

ACTIVE 
TERMINATED 

TOTAL 

• 

• 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

13 

8 

21 

NOV 1992 
VIRGINIA GAS & OIL BOARD 

RECEIPTS INTEREST DISBURSE­
MENTS 

TRANSFER 
OF FUNDS 

FEE 
EXPENSE 

GAIN/LOSS ENDING 
BALANCE 




